

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24250

Date response sent

03/10/23

Subject

GIC: 18-25yrs referrals, waiting list, 1st appts

Details of enquiry

1. Out of the number of people currently waiting for their initial appointment (13,740 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
2. Out of the number of referrals received in the last month (324 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
3. Out of the number of people first appointments (55 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
4. Out of the number of appointments offered in the last month (807 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?

Response sent

1. Out of the number of people currently waiting for their initial appointment (13,740 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
7073
2. Out of the number of referrals received in the last month (324 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
170
3. Out of the number of people first appointments (55 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
35
4. Out of the number of appointments offered in the last month (807 as of July 2023), how many are between the ages 18-25?
266